ArcticVent GFC ArcticVent CS
Description
ArcticVent is designed for installation by professional licensed trades-
persons. ArcticVent must only be used when protected by the Ground
Fault Circuit protection (GFC) included in the cord-set of GFC models
and with approved Ground Fault Devices when protected at the electrical
panel. These products must be installed and wired in accordance with
the National Electrical Code (NEC) in the USA and the Canadian Electrical

ArcticVent CS Specification
5
Part number configuration guide:
Example: AV120-03CS
CS Cord set
03 Product length in feet
120 Voltage (120 / 240)
AV ArcticVent
120 Volt Specifications
Voltage:	 120
Watts:	 75 @ 50°F
Cord set:	 36" cord with 6" tails
Interface adhesive:	 2-part epoxy (not included)
GFCI:	 Not included (Circuit must be
	 protected with ground fault
	 equipment to CEC & NEC standards.)
Weight:	 10 lbs
240 Volt Specifications
Voltage:	 240
Watts:	 75 @ 50°F
Cord set:	 36" cord with 6" tails
Interface adhesive:	 2-part epoxy (not included)
GFCI:	 Not included (Circuit must be
	 protected with ground fault
	 equipment to CEC & NEC standards.)
Weight:	 10 lbs
Heating Element
5 watt per foot @ 50°F, self regulating
Approvals
Enclosure Type 3R
Tubes
Outer:	 5 inch
Inner	 3 inch
Material:	 Lexan
	 EXL9330 Resin
Impact Resistance:	 11.0 ft lb/in @ –58°F
Flame Rating:	 UL – UL94
	 (.0590 in): V-0
	 (.118 in): 5VA
Suggested Coupling Adhesive
2-part epoxy or Loctite E-90FL (not included)
ArcticVent® GFC Specification
ArcticVent
  AV120-03GFC
  AV240-03GFC
FitsABS 3"5"
34"
35 3/4"
ArcticVent CS Specification
6
Part number configuration guide:
Example: AV120-03GFC
GFC Ground Fault Protected
03 Product length in feet
120 Voltage (120 / 240)
AV ArcticVent
120 Volt Specifications
Voltage:	 120
Watts:	 75 @ 50°F
Cord cap:	 5 -15
Cord set:	 42"
Interface adhesive:	 2-part epoxy (not included)
GFCI:	 27 milliamp
Weight:	 10 lbs
240 Volt Specifications
Voltage:	 240
Watts:	 75 @ 50°F
Cord cap:	 6 -15
Cord set:	 42"
Interface adhesive:	 2-part epoxy (not included)
GFCI:	 27 milliamp
Weight:	 10 lbs
Approvals
Enclosure Type 3R
Heating Element
5 watt per foot @ 50°F, self regulating
Tubes
Outer:	 5 inch
Inner	 3 inch
Material:	 Lexan
	 EXL9330 Resin
Impact Resistance:	 11.0 ft lb/in @ –58°F
Flame Rating:	 UL – UL94